
2013 Ball State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Ball State (as of May 26, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-24   Home: 9-9   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 10-4   Conference: 15-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 9 GODFREY, Sean  . 3 2 9 55-55 222 45 73 15 2 5 30 107  . 4 8 2 15 13 29 2  . 4 0 1 2 2 18-27 125 2 3  . 9 7 7
10 WELLMAN, Billy  . 3 1 0 55-54 197 25 61 12 0 4 36 85  . 4 3 1 16 7 37 3  . 3 7 8 2 3 3-5 238 56 12  . 9 6 1
 1 CAMPBELL, Cody  . 2 9 3 54-51 198 31 58 13 2 4 42 87  . 4 3 9 12 8 30 5  . 3 5 3 3 1 1-2 232 11 3  . 9 8 8
 7 WEIR, T.J.  . 2 8 4 48-45 169 27 48 5 0 7 20 74  . 4 3 8 15 1 39 4  . 3 4 4 1 3 0-0 20 48 9  . 8 8 3
 5 SPAULDING, Ryan  . 2 7 1 52-46 170 23 46 7 0 2 14 59  . 3 4 7 16 3 23 5  . 3 4 2 1 3 4-6 92 133 7  . 9 7 0
 6 SCHLOTTER, Kevin  . 2 6 9 41-25 104 12 28 3 0 0 11 31  . 2 9 8 7 5 23 0  . 3 3 9 2 6 0-0 145 37 4  . 9 7 8
32 TIDABACK, Sam  . 2 6 5 46-36 98 10 26 5 1 3 16 42  . 4 2 9 4 4 15 4  . 3 1 8 1 5 0-0 185 31 10  . 9 5 6
24 BEEMER, Blake  . 2 6 2 55-55 210 34 55 16 3 2 30 83  . 3 9 5 28 13 34 6  . 3 8 1 1 4 5-10 114 3 0 1.000

 8 WINKLE, Wes  . 2 5 1 54-52 195 29 49 8 1 1 19 62  . 3 1 8 9 5 17 1  . 2 9 9 2 8 7-13 136 3 2  . 9 8 6
31 DeVARIE, Elbert  . 1 9 5 55-55 169 21 33 6 1 0 15 41  . 2 4 3 24 5 27 3  . 3 1 3 0 4 2-3 91 173 14  . 9 5 0
--------------------
46 JAMES, Jarrett  . 3 1 6 27-2 19 13 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 3 1 6 6 4 7 0  . 5 5 2 0 0 3-5 5 17 3  . 8 8 0
25 CURRY, Tyler  . 2 8 6 14-3 21 4 6 3 0 1 4 12  . 5 7 1 4 0 6 0  . 3 8 5 1 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000

13 GRIESINGER, Cole  . 2 8 0 27-4 25 4 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 8 0 6 3 9 0  . 4 5 7 1 2 2-3 15 0 0 1.000

23 CATANZARITE, D.  . 2 4 1 21-4 29 3 7 2 0 0 6 9  . 3 1 0 5 1 7 1  . 3 7 1 0 1 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

44 HINES, Jake  . 2 3 5 15-3 17 2 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 3 5 3 1 1 5 1  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-0 5 2 1  . 8 7 5
15 ESTEP, Brandon  . 1 7 1 25-5 35 2 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 7 1 6 0 11 1  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0 29 5 2  . 9 4 4
 3 VAUTAW, Seth  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
40 SCHOOLEY, Cameron  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 55 1881 287 513 97 10 29 255 717  . 3 8 1 174 73 319 36  . 3 5 4 18 42 45-75 1474 598 78  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 6 4 55 1886 269 498 66 3 14 233 612  . 3 2 4 220 54 345 30  . 3 5 4 20 41 81-109 1467 654 81  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (435), Opp (481). DPs turned - Team (45), Opp (53). CI - Team (3), TIDABACK 2, SCHLOTTER 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team
(5), WEIR 2, WELLMAN 1, GODFREY 1, SPAULDING 1, Opp (17). Picked off - GODFREY 2, BEEMER 2, WINKLE 1, GRIESINGER 1, TIDABACK
1, SCHLOTTER 1, WELLMAN 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
41 BAKER, Scott  2 . 1 8 12-2 17 16 5 1/0 1 111.2 94 38 27 35 88 14 1 1  . 2 2 7 3 7 5 3 8
 7 WEIR, T.J.  3 . 9 0 4-2 18 5 1 0/0 3 60.0 58 33 26 20 60 10 0 2  . 2 5 0 5 2 1 2 5
34 MARANGON, Chris  3 . 9 0 4-3 17 15 0 0/0 1 87.2 99 50 38 34 48 14 0 2  . 2 8 8 9 8 1 3 9
--------------------
30 LOVEJOY, Chris  2 . 7 6 1-0 6 2 0 0/1 0 16.1 15 10 5 6 11 1 1 0  . 2 3 8 2 2 0 3 1
35 CISNA, Jon  3 . 0 4 3-3 17 8 0 0/0 1 53.1 50 26 18 25 25 8 0 1  . 2 4 5 1 6 0 2 2
18 JORDAN, Tyler  3 . 5 4 2-7 32 0 0 0/0 3 48.1 49 26 19 20 31 9 0 3  . 2 6 6 1 8 1 2 3
33 MANERING, Clay  3 . 9 8 2-2 10 3 0 0/0 0 20.1 21 11 9 16 13 0 0 2  . 2 6 9 3 2 0 2 1
11 MOELLER, Miles  4 . 0 7 1-2 22 0 0 0/0 2 24.1 29 13 11 9 20 2 0 0  . 3 0 5 2 7 1 1 5
16 JOHNSEN, Matt  4 . 5 0 1-0 15 1 0 0/1 0 28.0 24 18 14 18 18 1 0 2  . 2 3 3 6 3 1 1 2
40 SCHOOLEY, Cameron  5 . 0 0 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 7 7 5 12 6 1 0 0  . 2 3 3 5 4 1 0 2
19 RALEIGH, Kyle  7 . 0 7 0-1 12 1 0 0/0 0 14.0 22 16 11 10 12 1 1 0  . 3 7 3 1 3 0 1 1
14 ZYLSTRA, Jordan  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 BAUTISTA, Nestor  9 . 1 8 0-2 5 4 0 0/1 0 16.2 27 18 17 10 11 5 0 1  . 3 8 0 3 2 1 0 2
28 SANDMAN, Michael 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 6 8 31-24 55 55 6 2/1 11 491.1 498 269 201 220 345 66 3 14  . 2 6 4 43 54 12 20 41

Opponents  4 . 1 6 24-31 55 55 4 4/3 10 489.0 513 287 226 174 319 97 10 29  . 2 7 3 51 73 4 18 42

PB - Team (11), TIDABACK 10, SCHLOTTER 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (9), MARANGON 2, BAUTISTA 1, SCHLOTTER 1, RALEIGH 1,
MOELLER 1, WEIR 1, CISNA 1, BAKER 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - TIDABACK (45-60), SCHLOTTER (27-34), BAKER (13-16), JOHNSEN (14-15),
CISNA (11-13), MARANGON (10-13), JORDAN (9-12), RALEIGH (5-9), CURRY (8-9), WEIR (5-8), MOELLER (5-8), MANERING (5-8),
BAUTISTA (2-4), LOVEJOY (2-2), SCHOOLEY (0-1).



2013 Ball State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Ball State (as of May 26, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
24 BEEMER, Blake 117 114 3 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 CURRY, Tyler 26 23 3 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
13 GRIESINGER, Cole 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 CISNA, Jon 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0
11 MOELLER, Miles 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
19 RALEIGH, Kyle 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
22 BAUTISTA, Nestor 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
23 CATANZARITE, D. 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 SCHOOLEY, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 CAMPBELL, Cody 246 232 11 3  . 9 8 8 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 WINKLE, Wes 141 136 3 2  . 9 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 SCHLOTTER, Kevin 186 145 37 4  . 9 7 8 5 27 7  . 7 9 4 1 1
 9 GODFREY, Sean 130 125 2 3  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 SPAULDING, Ryan 232 92 133 7  . 9 7 0 24 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 WELLMAN, Billy 306 238 56 12  . 9 6 1 21 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 TIDABACK, Sam 226 185 31 10  . 9 5 6 1 45 15  . 7 5 0 10 2
31 DeVARIE, Elbert 278 91 173 14  . 9 5 0 36 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 ESTEP, Brandon 36 29 5 2  . 9 4 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 JORDAN, Tyler 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 3 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0
41 BAKER, Scott 19 3 14 2  . 8 9 5 1 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0
 7 WEIR, T.J. 77 20 48 9  . 8 8 3 3 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
46 JAMES, Jarrett 25 5 17 3  . 8 8 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 HINES, Jake 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 MARANGON, Chris 15 2 11 2  . 8 6 7 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0
16 JOHNSEN, Matt 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0
33 MANERING, Clay 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
30 LOVEJOY, Chris 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 3 VAUTAW, Seth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 ZYLSTRA, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 SANDMAN, Michael 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2150 1474 598 78  . 9 6 4 45 81 28  . 7 4 3 11 3
Opponents 2202 1467 654 81  . 9 6 3 53 45 30  . 6 0 0 7 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


